

NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of March 25, 2024:

The following were *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5111 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security for the FFY2022/2023 State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program (SLCGP). Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5112 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the FFY2025 Congressionally Directed Spending (CDS) Appropriations through the Alaska Municipal League (AML). Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5113 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the FFY2025 Congressionally Directed Spending (CDS) Appropriations for an Interior Regional Stabilization Center. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Marney and Tidwell.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular City Council Meeting of April 8, 2024:

Ordinance No. 6277 – An Ordinance Authorizing Additional Matching Funds for the Cowles Street Reconstruction Project and Amending the 2024 Capital Budget. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK